OP \$40,00 209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (previously recorded at Reel 2383 Frame 0661)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent		112/20/2005	Canadian Chartered Bank acting through New York Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayes Lemmerz International - PCA, Inc.	
Street Address:	15300 Centennial Drive	
City:	Northville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2099031	S.A.M.C.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7698

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015571/0240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Solomon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0059

900039540

Signature: /ms/		
Date: 01/11/2006		
Total Attachments: 10		
source=HAYLEMT#page1.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page2.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page3.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page4.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page5.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page6.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page7.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page8.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page9.tif		
source=HAYLEMT#page10.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 2, 2001 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 12211, Frame 425; Reel 12232, Frame 852; Reel 12232, Frame 902; Reel 12232, Frame 924; Reel 2383, Frame 619; Reel 2383, Frame 640; and Reel 2383, Frame 661, and in the Copyright Office of the United States at Volume 3475, Page 461, the parties listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Releasees") granted to Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce ("Releasor"), as administrative agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patents and Trademarks") and in the copyrights listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Copyright Office of the United States for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Copyrights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks and in the Copyrights conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreements and/or any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Patents and Trademarks and in the Copyrights to Releasees. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasees any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasees (or Releasees' agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm Releasees' right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks and the Copyrights.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

10004266.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of December $\frac{20}{3}$, 2005.

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as administrative agent

By: Males Vulkee Its: Athnized Signatury

10004266.1

STATE OF <u>rewinh</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>rewinh</u>) Ss:

The foregoing Release of Security Interest in Patents was executed and acknowledged before me this day of December 2005 by Chatter Mulker personally known to me to be the ______ of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that s/he was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

PATRICIA OHARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 010H5084561
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires September 8, 2009

10004266.1

Schedule A

```
Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.:
Hayes Lemmerz International-Ohio, Inc.:
Hayes Lemmerz International-California, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Huntington, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Howell, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Georgia, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Mexico, Inc.:
HLI (Europe), Ltd.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Homer, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Texas, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Kentucky, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-CMI, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Cadillac, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Montague, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Equipment & Engineering, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Petersburg, Inc.;
HLI-Summerfield Realty Corp.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Bristol, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-PCA, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Southfield, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Technical Center, Inc.;
HLI Realty, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Laredo, Inc.;
Hayes Lemmerz International-Transportation, Inc.;
HLI-Ventures, Inc.; and
```

Hayes Lemmerz International-Wabash, Inc.

10004266.1

SCHEDULE B

See list of patents, trademarks and copyrights attached following this page.

10004266.1

Active US Trademark Matters - HLI

MST#	Country	Owner*	* Mark	Status	Appl. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
00983	OS	HL	TM WESTERN	Granted	73/400980	1256809
98600	ns	HLI	KH DESIGN	Granted	72/248814 6/23/66	845788 3/12/68
01939	NS	HILI	TM CIRCLE DESIGN	Granted	74/363040 2/23/93	1846193 7/19/94
02101	US	HLI	TM LOK-ALLOY	Granted	74/363037 2/23/93	1846192 7/19/94
02195	NS	HEI	ТМ LOK	Granted	74/363045 2/23/93	1860356 10/25/94
02351	Sn	HLI	TM HAYES WHEELS	Granted	74/455507 11/1/93	1878318 2/7/95
03197	Sn	HILI	TM MICRO CONTROL AND DEVICE	Granted	74/649781 3/21/95	1958782 2/27/96
NS		HLI	TM FFC	Granted	75/175392 10/1/96	2211542 12/15/98
04964	Sn	HLI 1	TM CENTRULITE	Granted	75/265562 3/25/97	2400397 10/31/00
04966	N	HLI 1	TM CENTRUSTEEL	Granted	75/265563 3/25/97	2271009 8/17/99
05080 10/9/2001	US	HLI-O T	TM CENTRUELIGHT & DESIGN	Granted	72/147299	747524

• * HLI (Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.); HLI-C (Hayes Lemmerz International - CMI, Inc.); HLI-O (Hayes Lemmerz International - Ohio, Inc.); 4/2/63 6/20/62

• HCI •	-P (Hayes L	emmerz Inter	HLI-P (Hayes Lemmerz International – PCA, Inc.)			ound - Ound, and
WST#	Country	Owner*	Mark	Status	Appl. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
05082	ns	HLI-O	HLI-O TMPOLYCAST	Granted	74/274201 5/11/92	1747028
05438	NS	HI.I.0	TM MOTOR WHEEL	Granted		1524390 2/14/89
05589	OS	HEJ	TM CENTRUMOUNT	Granted	75/350044 9/2/97	2257911 6/29/99
05646	US	HLI	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	Allowed	75/377410 10/22/97	
05688	ns	HEL	TM SYNCRONIZER	Granted	75/383275 11/3/97	2269773 8/10/99
20792	NS	HLI	TM ENERGIZE	Granted	75/580266	2415065 12/26/00
21656	US	HLI-P 1	TM S.A.M.C.	Granted	75/117625 6/11/96	2099031 9/23/97
21908	NS	HLI	TM HAYES LEMMERZ + DESIGN	Granted	75/841372 11/5/99	2387838 9/19/00
22591	SO	HLJ-C TM CMI	& DESIGN	Granted	73/787843 3/20/89	1594880 5/8/90
22592 US	80	ни-с т	TM CMI	Granted	73/787970 3/20/89	1594881 5/8/90
10/9/2001			2			

1595702	1675441
73/787873 3/20/89	74/047289
Granted	Granted
HLJ-C TM CMI	TM CMI & DESIGN
H	HLI-C
22593 US	22595 US

22593

* HLI (Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.); HLI-C (Hayes Lemmerz International - CMI, Inc.); HLI-O (Hayes Lemmerz International - Ohio, Inc.);
 * HLI-P (Hayes Lemmerz International - PCA, Inc.)

10/9/2001

~

RECORDED: 01/11/2006